
FY26 FY25
Proposed Adopted Increase Percent
Budget Budget 	(Decrease) Change

Personal Services 11,166,027$            10,997,401$            168,626$            1.5%
Operating Expenses 3,306,438 3,442,239 (135,801) -3.9%
Capital Outlay, SIP, Projects -                                   820,000 (820,000) -100.0%

Total	Board	Functions 14,472,465$						 15,259,640$						 (787,175)$						 ‐5.2%

Article V Court Related Costs 1,140,000$              1,140,000$              -$                           0.0%
Probation & Restitution Collection 115,280 115,280 -                              0.0%
Specialty Courts (Drug, Mental Health, ERC) 52,114 52,114 -                              0.0%
E-First Appearance Weekends and Local Court Pgm 212,228 212,228 -                              0.0%
Domestic Violence 29,200 29,200 -                              0.0%
Legal Aid 57,500 57,500 -                              0.0%

Total	State	Mandated	Court	Related 1,606,322$									 1,606,322$									 ‐$																							 0.0%

Total	Board	Requext 16,078,787$						 16,865,962$						 (787,175)$						 ‐4.7%

Lee	County	Clerk	of	Courts

Fiscal	Year	2026	Board	Budget	Request
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Total

1210 Regular Salaries FT $7,339,559
1410 Overtime 1.0 25,688
1415 Overtime 1.5 22,219
1510 Special Pay- No Retirement 2,539
2110 FICA Taxes OASDI 473,749
2120 Medicare Taxes 110,876
2210 Retirement Contribution Regular 1,168,129
2310 Health Insurance 1,979,418
2320 Life Insurance 19,764
2350 Disability Insurance 24,086

Total	Personal	Services $11,166,027

3190 Other Professional Services 296,845
3460 Data Processing/Software Services 2,013,735
3490 Other Contractual Services 39,348
4010 Local Travel Per Diem 2,873
4022 Out of County Travel 75,266
4110 Telecommunications 297,156
4211 Freight, Postage & Courier 27,341
4390 All Utility Services 160
4490 Rentals/Leases 50,075
4640 Data Processing Equip Maintenance 149,209
4650 Repairs and Maint - Services 23,118
4690 Internal Repair & Maintenance 43,661
4710 Print Bind Copy External 7,500
4970 License, Permit, & Application 2,189
5120 General Office Supplies 18,527
5280 Minor Equipment 146,416
5290 Other Supplies 1,620
5410 Reference Materials 2,726
5420 Memberships 18,123
5530 Education Expense 30,579
5531 Training/Seminars/Business Meetings 59,971

Total	Operating	Expenses 3,306,438															

Capital	Outlay	&	SIP -                                          

Grand	Total $14,472,465

Capital	Equipment	&	Software

Lee	County	Clerk	of	Courts
Fiscal	Year	2026		Non‐Court	Board	Budget	Request	by	Line	Item
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